
EASTERN CAPE
February 2026

BLOCK A

Bhukazi
Bhukwini
Bisana
Bukase
Cabekwana
Cobothini
Cutweni
Dubana
Dubane
Dubhana
Dupha
Emboleni

Enjjiveni
Ezibeleni
Fahla
Goso
Guqa
Hala
Iambasi
Khukwini
Khuleka
Kwamxhosa
Kwandengane
Kwanyuswa

Labekani
Lambasa
Lubala
Lusikisiki
Lwandlana
Mabheleni
Magwa Tea Estate
Magwa Tea Plantation
Makhuzeni
Makhwethubeni
Mandulwini
Mantlane

Mantlaneni
Maqanyini
Matafeni
Mazizi Tea Plantation
Mbiza
Mbotyi
Mcobotini
Mfinizweni
Mgezwa
Mkhankatho
Mneketshe
Mtshayaza

Mzimhle Industrial
Mzintsha
New Town
Ngotini
Nkozo
Ntanzi
Ntsubane Sawills
Port Grosvenor
Sikhukhuza
Taweni
Thungwana

Date Times
Sunday, 01 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Monday, 02 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Tuesday, 03 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Wednesday, 04 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Thursday, 05 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Friday, 06 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Saturday, 07 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Sunday, 08 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Monday, 09 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Tuesday, 10 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Wednesday, 11 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Thursday, 12 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Friday, 13 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Saturday, 14 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Sunday, 15 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Monday, 16 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Tuesday, 17 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Wednesday, 18 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Thursday, 19 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Friday, 20 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Saturday, 21 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Sunday, 22 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Monday, 23 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Tuesday, 24 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Wednesday, 25 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Thursday, 26 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Friday, 27 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Saturday, 28 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00



EASTERN CAPE
February 2026

BLOCK B

Bhishibha
Biyana
Bolani
Bongithole
Calfornia
Chaba
Chibini
Cobosi
Cwecweni
Dambeni
Dandazile
Dipini
Dubana
Dyamala
Dyamyam
Egotyibeni
Ehom
Ejele
Elalini
Eluxeni
Emandlaneni
Emaqakamzini
Emaqomeni
Ematolweni
Emazizini
Emmangweni
Endenxa

Engasa
Engcingcinikhwe
Entabeni
Magezimeni
Majamaneni
Malangeni
Mantanjeni
Manuneni
Mapheleni
Maqanyeni
Matheko
Matyabomvu
Mbumbaza
Mdeni
Mdumndum
Meskha
Mfalamkhulu
Mgezwa
Mgungundlovu
Mhlakulo
Mission
Mjayana
Mncali
Mngceleni
Mqhekezo
Mqhekezweni              
Mqonci
Mqonu

Msikana
Mtonjeni
Mvubini
Mwaca
Esikobeni
Esiqikini
Etoleni
Etwa
Geqeza
Gogela
Goso
Gotyibenia
Hebehebana
Khanyisweni
Khonjwayo
Kofu
Komkhulu
Kuphumleni
Kwamapiko
Kwandaba
Kwanodumapi
Lalini
Lalinia
Latana
Libiza
Liyose
Lower Gqumashe

Lower Gungululu
Lubaleko
Lujilo
Lulaleni
Lurasini
Lurasini Industrial
Mablubini
Myili
Mzantsi
Mziwini
Nabileyo
Natala
Ndaba
Ndakeni
Ndarhala
Ndzongiseni
Ngcelelo
Ngwevana
Ngxakaxa
Njombela
Nkanini
Nkanje
Nkanji
Nkumzimbini
Nontswabu
Nqabeni
Nqadu

Nqutura
Ntlavini
Ntlekiseni
Ntselamanzi
Nxamalele
Nxamalele Store
Nyathi
Phillipsdale
Phumlo
Pumlo
Putukezi
Qanguleni
Quluqu
Rhwantsana
Sgubudwini
Sidakeni
Sidubele
Sikroqobeni
Silahla
Sipolweni
Thakanelo
Tshisani
Tshonya
Tsongeni
Tyiwini
Upper Gqumashe
Votimi
Xonya

Date Times
Sunday, 01 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Monday, 02 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Tuesday, 03 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Wednesday, 04 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Thursday, 05 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Friday, 06 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Saturday, 07 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Sunday, 08 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Monday, 09 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Tuesday, 10 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Wednesday, 11 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Thursday, 12 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Friday, 13 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Saturday, 14 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Sunday, 15 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Monday, 16 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Tuesday, 17 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Wednesday, 18 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Thursday, 19 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Friday, 20 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Saturday, 21 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Sunday, 22 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Monday, 23 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Tuesday, 24 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Wednesday, 25 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Thursday, 26 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Friday, 27 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00

Saturday, 28 February 2026 05h00 - 07h00 17h00 - 19h00
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